

## 10 NOTIFICATIONS



Ref. ↓	Category ↓	Type ↓	Subject ↓	Date ↓	Country ↓	Class. ↓	Decision ↓	
2021.6456	Nuts, nut products and seeds	food	Aflatoxin and clothianidin in californian pistachio meal	26 NOV 2021	France	alert notification	<b>serious</b>	<a href="#">Details &gt;&gt;</a>
2021.6455	Confectionery	food	Undeclared peanut in vegan chocolate bar from Germany	26 NOV 2021	Germany	alert notification	<b>serious</b>	<a href="#">Details &gt;&gt;</a>
2021.6450	Poultry meat and poultry meat...	food	Salmonella spp. in Chicken meat portion used in chicken skewers from Germany	26 NOV 2021	Germany	alert notification	<b>serious</b>	<a href="#">Details &gt;&gt;</a>
2021.6422	Dietetic foods, food...	food	Prohibited food ingredient - statement in the list of ingredients -hupercine A in food supplement from Poland	25 NOV 2021	Poland	information notification for follow-up	<b>undecided</b>	<a href="#">Details &gt;&gt;</a>
2021.6420	Milk and milk products	food	Ethylene oxide in Rondelé cheese from Portugal	25 NOV 2021	France	alert notification	<b>serious</b>	<a href="#">Details &gt;&gt;</a>
2021.6386	Feed materials	feed	Salmonella (presence /25g) in organic soybean cake from Italy	24 NOV 2021	Germany	information notification for follow-up	<b>not serious</b>	<a href="#">Details &gt;&gt;</a>
2021.6378	Feed materials	feed	Salmonella Agona in toasted soy bean from Belgium	24 NOV 2021	Belgium	information notification for follow-up	<b>not serious</b>	<a href="#">Details &gt;&gt;</a>
2021.6321	Soups, broths, sauces and...	food	Undeclared allergen (mustard) in spice mixture	22 NOV 2021	Spain	alert notification	<b>serious</b>	<a href="#">Details &gt;&gt;</a>
2021.6319	Food additives and flavourings	food	Unauthorised genetically modified organism (unauthorized GMM protease) in food enzyme from China	22 NOV 2021	France	information notification for follow-up	<b>undecided</b>	<a href="#">Details &gt;&gt;</a>
2021.6297	Herbs and spices	food	Unlabeled allergen (mustard) in "shawarma pollo" spice mix of unknown origin	22 NOV 2021	Spain	alert notification	<b>serious</b>	<a href="#">Details &gt;&gt;</a>

Items per page: 25

1 - 10 of 10



## RASFF Window

Version 2.0.5

The Commission publishes a searchable online database of RASFF notifications classified as alert, information notification or border rejection as part of its RASFF Portal. As it is necessary to strike the balance between openness and the protection of commercial information, the trade names and the identity of individual companies are not published. This is not detrimental to consumer protection, as a RASFF notification implies that all required measures have been or are in the process of being taken. The public must be aware that the Commission is not in a position to release more information other than that published here. However, in exceptional circumstances where the protection of human health requires greater transparency, the Commission takes the appropriate action through its usual communication channels. The Commission informs the authorities of third countries of notifications concerning products manufactured in, distributed to or dispatched from these countries. However, the fact that a country is mentioned as the origin of a product does not necessarily imply that the identified hazard(s) originated in the country concerned. The Commission cannot and does not take any responsibility for the accuracy of the information in the RASFF portal online database. The information is published as it has been received from the official contact points in the Member States/EEA-EFTA countries. In the event that further information received from a contact point regarding an already published notification leads to modification or withdrawal of the notification, the Commission shall correct the information in its RASFF portal database at once or shall withdraw the notification concerned.

[Cookies policy](#)